
Supplier ID Supplier Name OrderNo EURO Activity

85759 Bushell Interiors Ltd 240376065 €44,143.47 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

754 INTERLEAF TECHNOLOGY LTD 240377134 €31,501.15 ICT  & Data Service

86541 Monaghans Tree Services Ltd 240375592 €34,050.00 Garden/Landscape Trade Services

86599 ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH INST. 240377314 €43,050.00 ICT  & Data Service

85724 APCOA parking Ireland Ltd 240375656 €47,591.09 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

81412 LAS Safe Zone Security Ltd 240376521 €21,292.55 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

87049 Bibliotheca Ltd 240377360 €21,425.39 Non Capital Equipment

90288 Civic Integrated Solutions Ltd 240376341 €33,722.29 Traffic Light Repairs & Maintenance

147 AN POST 240375846 €20,600.00 Postal Charges

99982 Liffey Contracts Ltd 240377283 €25,000.00 Road Opening Deposit

1283 PRIORITY CONSTRUCTION LTD 240377284 €20,000.00 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

86541 Monaghans Tree Services Ltd 240373888 €36,887.50 Garden/Landscape Trade Services

85724 APCOA parking Ireland Ltd 240375656 €45,768.77 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

98801 COUNTY COUNCIL SECURITY SUPPORT SERVICES LTD 240377537 €20,614.80 Security Services

85014 Cantec Business Technology Ltd 240377630 €35,691.72 Managed Print services

89564 TOPSEC CLOUD SOLUTIONS LTD 240376742 €25,830.00 Computer Software and Maintenance Fees

105518 Cirtex Ltd 240377708 €27,682.65 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other works

90288 Civic Integrated Solutions Ltd 240376341 €25,517.52 Traffic Light Repairs & Maintenance

147 AN POST 240375846 €20,600.00 Postal Charges

23922 OXIGEN ENVIRONMENTAL 240376731 €54,378.13 Agency Services-Non Local Authority - Recycling Centres

8314 PRECISE CONSTR INSTRUMENTS LTD T/A KOREC 240376675 €28,627.88 Non capital equipment

83800 Tetra Ireland Communications Ltd. 240377490 €71,504.78 Communication Expenses

81412 LAS Safe Zone Security Ltd 240376521 €20,626.36 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

979 M.A. REGAN MCENTEE & PARTNERS 240377732 €392,140.00 Legal Fees - Purchase of House

23922 OXIGEN ENVIRONMENTAL 240376731 €54,378.13 Agency Services-Non Local Authority - Recycling Centres

8544 GPT PLANT & TOOL HIRE 240376292 €34,080.56 Hire (Ext) - Plant/Transport/Machinery & Equipment

29254 EIR EVO 240371383 €28,492.09 Computer Software and Maintenance Fees

91488 PROWORK CORE LTD 240377913 €30,012.00 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

8314 PRECISE CONSTR INSTRUMENTS LTD T/A KOREC 240377276 €28,843.50 Other Equipment Suspense

90288 Civic Integrated Solutions Ltd 240376341 €26,577.99 Traffic Light Repairs & Maintenance

86873 Terberg MPM Ireland Ltd 240378161 €40,000.00 Non capital equipment

89431 THRIVE.APP LTD 240378111 €22,176.00 Computer Software and Maintenance Fees



23922 OXIGEN ENVIRONMENTAL 240376731 €54,378.13 Agency Services-Non Local Authority - Recycling Centres

979 M.A. REGAN MCENTEE & PARTNERS 240377890 €211,260.00 Legal Fees - Purchase of House

147 AN POST 240375846 €20,600.00 Postal Charges

82759 PROVIDENT CRM LIMITED 240378165 €217,112.71 Computer Software and Maintenance Fees

301 CARL STUART LTD 240377787 €20,123.73 Laboratory Consumables

8544 GPT PLANT & TOOL HIRE 240376292 €34,080.56 Hire (Ext) - Plant/Transport/Machinery & Equipment

85724 APCOA parking Ireland Ltd 240375656 €45,798.69 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

106455 STICHTING INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION FOR INTEGRATED 240376799 €79,020.00 Consultancy/Professional Fees and Expenses

105233 ALLPRO SECURITY SERVICES IRELAND LTD 240378208 €32,853.41 Service Charges/Management Fees

105233 ALLPRO SECURITY SERVICES IRELAND LTD 240378208 €32,853.41 Service Charges/Management Fees

756 INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION SERVICES 240378235 €22,414.48 Library Book Purchase

103834 Campbell Catering Ltd t/a Aramark Food Services 240378391 €23,082.77 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

90288 Civic Integrated Solutions Ltd 240376341 €35,351.35 Traffic Light Repairs & Maintenance

85676 Exigent Network Integration Ltd t/a Paradyn 240377760 €28,819.88 Computer Software and Maintenance Fees

82563 DAVIS CIVIL CONTRACTORS LIMITED 240374939 €37,666.35 Capital Contract Construct Payment

84442 P & G Callaghan Windows Ltd 240375322 €22,532.78 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

82563 DAVIS CIVIL CONTRACTORS LIMITED 240373995 €46,057.37 Capital Contract Construct Payment

87732 CTS Projects Ltd 240371986 €30,642.66 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

86458 KCC DOOR HARDWARE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS LIMITED T/A KCC GROUP 240375305 €26,806.92 Repairs & Maintenance

27800 AL READ ELECTRICAL CO LTD 240376197 €47,808.32 Public Lighting Maintenance

83180 CJ CALLAN CONSTRUCTION LTD 240372125 €30,285.15 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

103599 SANDAR LIMITED 240367685 €60,530.00 Capital Contracts Construct Payments

87993 Castletown Civils LTD 240377126 €611,355.07 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

103527 SHANNON GRANGE LTD C/O REGAN MCENTEE 240370344 €1,801,845.78 Property Purchase

92176 HOMECARE ADAPTION & CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 240376934 €42,682.92 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

83099 Roscoral Ltd 240373619 €31,297.00 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

83180 CJ CALLAN CONSTRUCTION LTD 240376431 €91,100.38 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

83096 OLIVER GAYNOR 240377356 €43,943.02 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

88526 Murcom Building Services Ltd 240377363 €56,988.58 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

86700 CUNNINGHAM CONTRACTS IRE LIMITED 240373707 €1,315,159.99 Capital Contracts Construct Payments

26333 S. WILKIN AND SONS LIMITED 240374142 €51,219.30 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

85077 GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 240375622 €61,114.00 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

8185 JOHN CRADOCK LTD 240370729 €455,784.67 Capital Contracts Expenditure



82563 DAVIS CIVIL CONTRACTORS LIMITED 240375543 €126,809.13 Capital Contract Construct Payment

87993 Castletown Civils LTD 240377573 €62,446.00 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

1337 ROADSTONE LTD 240374033 €673,793.69 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

1337 ROADSTONE LTD 240377555 €285,046.06 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

105540 GERALD LOVE CONTRACTS LTD 240377535 €60,000.00 Capital Contracts Expenditure

92005 KM LYNSKEY CONTRACTING LTD 240373960 €483,263.69 Capital Contracts Expenditure

105540 GERALD LOVE CONTRACTS LTD 240377535 €24,420.00 Capital Contracts Expenditure

106392 DONNELLY CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 240376591 €63,137.25 Capital Contracts Expenditure

92005 KM LYNSKEY CONTRACTING LTD 240373960 €533,651.07 Capital Contracts Expenditure

102261 ROCKTURE 1 LTD C/O REGAN MCENTEE 240373246 €589,780.70 Property Purchase

8185 JOHN CRADOCK LTD 240373772 €411,755.66 Capital Contracts Expenditure

92176 HOMECARE ADAPTION & CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 240376934 €48,923.28 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

85091 MC CABE MASONRY LIMITED t/a MCCABE GROUP 240376783 €33,134.61 Capital Contract Construction Payments

92215 DOOHAMLET CONSTRUCTION CO LTD 240377188 €66,484.72 Repairs & Maint - Buildings (excl. LA Housing)

83180 CJ CALLAN CONSTRUCTION LTD 240374730 €34,321.61 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

87993 Castletown Civils LTD 240377653 €620,439.59 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

12584 GREG SMITH 240374271 €20,960.00 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

88526 Murcom Building Services Ltd 240377363 €82,263.61 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

92005 KM LYNSKEY CONTRACTING LTD 240365158 €149,315.17 Capital Contracts Expenditure

106392 DONNELLY CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 240376591 €62,301.15 Capital Contracts Expenditure

1073 MIDLAND HEATING & PLUMBING LTD t/a KERRIGAN MECHANICAL SERVICES240377738 €69,560.00 Repairs & Maint - Buildings (excl. LA Housing)

103599 SANDAR LIMITED 240367685 €166,450.00 Capital Contracts Construct Payments

83180 CJ CALLAN CONSTRUCTION LTD 240372589 €38,928.55 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

92176 HOMECARE ADAPTION & CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 240372737 €67,770.33 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

106544 COYLE SPORTS LTD 240377365 €38,018.00 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

92176 HOMECARE ADAPTION & CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 240373325 €31,248.82 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

92176 HOMECARE ADAPTION & CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 240374744 €24,622.50 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

26333 S. WILKIN AND SONS LIMITED 240371738 €20,364.00 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

88078 M & M O'BRIEN PLANT & GROUNDWORKS LTD 240377736 €45,200.00 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

104913 NW Geotech Ltd 240376994 €56,132.83 Capital Contracts Expenditure

8185 JOHN CRADOCK LTD 240373772 €362,534.81 Capital Contracts Expenditure

902 KILSARAN ROADSURFACING CONTRACTING UNLIMITED COM 240357940 €28,293.42 Capital Contracts Expenditure

87732 CTS Projects Ltd 240377682 €28,652.46 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works



85808 TREEWORX LIMITED 240375695 €63,847.16 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

15831 KENNETH MC TIGUE 240376938 €20,725.00 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

83180 CJ CALLAN CONSTRUCTION LTD 240373414 €37,943.15 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

83180 CJ CALLAN CONSTRUCTION LTD 240374382 €24,573.69 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

83180 CJ CALLAN CONSTRUCTION LTD 240373329 €42,397.47 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

83180 CJ CALLAN CONSTRUCTION LTD 240377245 €22,758.84 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

83180 CJ CALLAN CONSTRUCTION LTD 240371197 €25,876.24 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

83180 CJ CALLAN CONSTRUCTION LTD 240368052 €67,869.10 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

28087 P W S SIGNS LTD 240377090 €20,381.10 General Signage

106377 SHOWGLADE LTD 240376590 €28,106.00 Capital Contracts Expenditure

106481 Axe Forestry Ltd 240376843 €86,595.00 Non -Capital Equipment Purchase

103599 SANDAR LIMITED 240370193 €51,486.21 Capital Contracts Construct Payments

92176 HOMECARE ADAPTION & CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 240374728 €36,291.70 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

82563 DAVIS CIVIL CONTRACTORS LIMITED 240367833 €73,533.75 Capital Contract Construct Payment

103599 SANDAR LIMITED 240370193 €230,361.21 Capital Contracts Construct Payments

82563 DAVIS CIVIL CONTRACTORS LIMITED 240375713 €23,631.11 Capital Contract Construct Payment

92176 HOMECARE ADAPTION & CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 240376934 €44,186.40 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

82563 DAVIS CIVIL CONTRACTORS LIMITED 240377842 €20,214.00 Capital Contract Construct Payment

8185 JOHN CRADOCK LTD 240370729 €587,072.59 Capital Contracts Expenditure

83099 Roscoral Ltd 240373619 €40,000.00 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

27800 AL READ ELECTRICAL CO LTD 240376197 €119,639.76 Public Lighting Maintenance

105887 Gardenrath Holdings Ltd c/o Regan McEntee 240375004 €1,129,810.05 Property Purchase

92176 HOMECARE ADAPTION & CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 240373418 €51,915.55 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

104912 Heat Pump Plumbing and Heating Ltd 240376937 €20,425.00 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

83180 CJ CALLAN CONSTRUCTION LTD 240375722 €44,048.47 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

82563 DAVIS CIVIL CONTRACTORS LIMITED 240377936 €44,791.68 Capital Contract Construct Payment

82563 DAVIS CIVIL CONTRACTORS LIMITED 240376154 €82,201.85 Capital Contract Construct Payment

82563 DAVIS CIVIL CONTRACTORS LIMITED 240374939 €34,480.10 Capital Contract Construct Payment

18542 AK CONSTRUCTION & BUILDING SERVICES LTD 240370171 €40,866.34 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

103527 SHANNON GRANGE LTD C/O REGAN MCENTEE 240370344 €3,797,041.82 Property Purchase

86700 CUNNINGHAM CONTRACTS IRE LIMITED 240373707 €1,120,658.42 Capital Contracts Construct Payments

82563 DAVIS CIVIL CONTRACTORS LIMITED 240376434 €71,035.05 Capital Contract Construct Payment

104912 Heat Pump Plumbing and Heating Ltd 240376937 €24,442.00 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works



106377 SHOWGLADE LTD 240376590 €136,284.93 Capital Contracts Expenditure

102210 GLENVEAGH HOMES LTD C/O REGAN MCENTEE 240376955 €1,435,242.29 Property Purchase

102210 GLENVEAGH HOMES LTD C/O REGAN MCENTEE 240376954 €517,837.30 Property Purchase

85077 GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 240375261 €116,809.18 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

26333 S. WILKIN AND SONS LIMITED 240374781 €63,253.00 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

18542 AK CONSTRUCTION & BUILDING SERVICES LTD 240374698 €52,941.39 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

12584 GREG SMITH 240374271 €24,374.00 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

1073 MIDLAND HEATING & PLUMBING LTD t/a KERRIGAN MECHANICAL SERVICES240375523 €22,937.00 Repairs & Maint - Buildings (excl. LA Housing)

103599 SANDAR LIMITED 240367685 €71,740.00 Capital Contracts Construct Payments

27800 AL READ ELECTRICAL CO LTD 240377992 €28,040.00 Public Lighting Maintenance

16522 MR DAVID KELLETT 240376936 €30,530.00 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

16522 MR DAVID KELLETT 240376936 €20,510.00 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

106674 LAGDUN DEVELOPMENTS LTD 240377733 €30,000.00 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

83180 CJ CALLAN CONSTRUCTION LTD 240372588 €41,918.55 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

18542 AK CONSTRUCTION & BUILDING SERVICES LTD 240374699 €56,317.28 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

87993 Castletown Civils LTD 240378194 €451,611.92 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

104912 Heat Pump Plumbing and Heating Ltd 240376937 €25,818.00 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

1337 ROADSTONE LTD 240378090 €108,128.31 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

82563 DAVIS CIVIL CONTRACTORS LIMITED 240378030 €32,626.68 Capital Contract Construct Payment

92005 KM LYNSKEY CONTRACTING LTD 240373960 €551,031.55 Capital Contracts Expenditure

106392 DONNELLY CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 240376591 €96,019.19 Capital Contracts Expenditure

105888 Lagan Homes Duleek Ltd c/o Regan McEntee 240374557 €1,181,673.08 Property Purchase

18542 AK CONSTRUCTION & BUILDING SERVICES LTD 240373044 €51,910.15 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

106544 COYLE SPORTS LTD 240377365 €43,449.60 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

27800 AL READ ELECTRICAL CO LTD 240376197 €35,685.55 Public Lighting Maintenance

83180 CJ CALLAN CONSTRUCTION LTD 240361972 €211,861.58 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

18542 AK CONSTRUCTION & BUILDING SERVICES LTD 240374898 €41,625.15 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

83096 OLIVER GAYNOR 240377356 €27,809.20 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

1337 ROADSTONE LTD 240378379 €995,780.79 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

87732 CTS Projects Ltd 240376932 €20,739.81 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

12584 GREG SMITH 240374271 €22,916.75 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

18542 AK CONSTRUCTION & BUILDING SERVICES LTD 240375534 €45,443.58 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

86920 BRIAN CONNEELY & CO LTD 240367828 €101,832.00 Capital Contracts Expenditure



83180 CJ CALLAN CONSTRUCTION LTD 240372125 €40,878.31 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

8185 JOHN CRADOCK LTD 240373772 €317,272.40 Capital Contracts Expenditure

8185 JOHN CRADOCK LTD 240370729 €723,710.56 Capital Contracts Expenditure

902 KILSARAN ROADSURFACING CONTRACTING UNLIMITED COM 240378443 €1,152,082.92 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

106762 Dunshaughlin Park Development Ltd c/o Regan McEnte 240378501 €619,215.50 Property Purchase

26333 S. WILKIN AND SONS LIMITED 240374142 €56,435.01 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

1337 ROADSTONE LTD 240372726 €233,646.58 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

87732 CTS Projects Ltd 240371981 €21,922.96 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

102261 ROCKTURE 1 LTD C/O REGAN MCENTEE 240373246 €845,295.86 Property Purchase

18020 CLIFTON SCANNELL EMERSON ASSOCIATES 240337298 €56,444.96 Consultancy/Professional Fees and Expenses

83180 CJ CALLAN CONSTRUCTION LTD 240369610 €70,860.93 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

103599 SANDAR LIMITED 240370193 €107,179.99 Capital Contracts Construct Payments

913 Breedon Surfacing Solutions Ireland Ltd T/a Breedon Ireland 240378440 €2,102,253.32 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

85077 GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 240375261 €58,905.73 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

82563 DAVIS CIVIL CONTRACTORS LIMITED 240375543 €29,745.35 Capital Contract Construct Payment

88526 Murcom Building Services Ltd 240377363 €136,511.85 Minor Contracts - Trade Services & other Works

86700 CUNNINGHAM CONTRACTS IRE LIMITED 240373707 €1,487,871.48 Capital Contracts Construct Payments

105540 GERALD LOVE CONTRACTS LTD 240378406 €57,487.62 Capital Contracts Expenditure

29537 VAN DIJK ARCHITECTS 240365227 €41,956.10 Consultancy/Professional Fees and Expenses

7821 AtkinsRealis Ireland Ltd 240371076 €60,635.05 Consultancy/Professional Fees and Expenses

89757 The Paul Hogarth Company (Ireland) Ltd 240377068 €45,288.60 Consultancy/Professional Fees and Expenses

29537 VAN DIJK ARCHITECTS 240365227 €152,840.13 Consultancy/Professional Fees and Expenses

87329 Esmonde Keane S.C. 240375546 €29,492.33 Legal Fees

83411 Bucholz McEvoy Architects Ltd 240348234 €72,036.71 Consultancy/Professional Fees and Expenses

83411 Bucholz McEvoy Architects Ltd 240348234 €72,036.71 Consultancy/Professional Fees and Expenses

83411 Bucholz McEvoy Architects Ltd 240348234 €75,254.68 Consultancy/Professional Fees and Expenses

96496 JACOBS ENGINEERING IRELAND LTD 240377322 €71,041.11 Consultancy/Professional Fees and Expenses

979 M.A. REGAN MCENTEE & PARTNERS 240377621 €1,000,825.00 Legal Fees - Purchase of House

7821 AtkinsRealis Ireland Ltd 240348212 €99,499.69 Consultancy/Professional Fees and Expenses

29719 DEIRDRE HUGHES 240378003 €28,333.05 Legal Fees

83543 Ross Kelly 240377897 €21,986.92 Veterinary Fees

86067 AECOM IRELAND LTD 240378339 €48,545.03 Consultancy/Professional Fees and Expenses

85292 IO Geomatics Ltd 240378334 €22,619.70 Consultancy/Professional Fees and Expenses



29537 VAN DIJK ARCHITECTS 240366243 €98,090.34 Consultancy/Professional Fees and Expenses

83543 Ross Kelly 240375905 €20,036.04 Veterinary Fees

106793 Outscape Trading Ltd 240378569 €28,900.08 Consultancy/Professional Fees and Expenses

14596 RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS 240376183 €30,854.55 Consultancy/Professional Fees and Expenses

83543 Ross Kelly 240377897 €22,828.08 Veterinary Fees

979 M.A. REGAN MCENTEE & PARTNERS 240377923 €400,050.00 Legal Fees - Purchase of House

7821 AtkinsRealis Ireland Ltd 240363855 €29,672.73 Consultancy/Professional Fees and Expenses

106309 MICHAEL WALSH ADVISORY SERVICES LTD 240378238 €26,445.00 Consultancy/Professional Fees and Expenses

106455 STICHTING INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION FOR INTEGRATED 240376799 €79,020.00 Consultancy/Professional Fees and Expenses

14596 RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS 240362400 €278,923.65 Consultancy/Professional Fees and Expenses

Please Note:

i. Purchase Orders are inclusive of VAT where appropriate.

ii. Suppliers subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease the amount actually paid to under €20,000

iii. Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is agreed with the supplier) which will

increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.

iv. Although a Purchase Order may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet.

v. The report includes payments for goods, services or works and does not include grants-in-aid, reimbursements, property purchases etc.

vi. Some Purchase Orders may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation.


